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NAME  
 

CONTACTS 

1.  BOTSWANA Ms Olebile Kedule Principal Inspector – Meteorology 
Civil Aviation Authority – Botswana 
P.O. Box 250 
Gaborone, Botswana 
Tel: +267 3688 239 / 3688 200 
okedule@caab.co.bw; 
olebile3@yahoo.com 
 

2.  COMORES Charani Chamsoudine Chef de Service de la Prévision 
Chargé de la Météorologie Aéronautique 
Agence Nationale de l’Aviation Civile et de la 
Météorologie 
B.P. 72 Moroni 
Comores 
Tél./Fax: 269 73 09 48 / 773 8003 / 776 22 36 
 chamou20022002@yahoo.fr 
 

3.  FRANCE Patrick Simon Information Management for Aviation 
DSI/MSI 
42, Avenue Gustave Coriolis 
31057 Toulouse 
Cedex, France 
Tel: +33 5 61 07 81 50 
Fax: +33 5 61 07 81 09 
patrick.simon@meteo.fr 
 

4.  GAMBIA Seedy Jobe Aviation Meteorology Coordinator 
Gambia Civil Aviation Authority 
P.O. Box 285 
Gambia 
Tel: +0220 447 300 
Fax: +00220 447 2190 

5.  KENYA Winstone Gicheru MET Inspector 
Kenya Civil Aviation Authority 
P.O. Box 30163 
00100 Nairobi 
Kenya 
Tel: +254 20 827 470 – 5 
Fax: +254 20 827 300 
wgicheru@kcaa.or.ke 
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6.   Sospeter Muiruri Senior Assistant Director 
Aviation Meteorological Services 
Kenya Meteorological Department 
Tel: +254 20 3867 880 
muiruri@meteo.go.ke 
 

7.   Claudius Fredrick Otieno 
Ogundu 

Senior MET Telcom Officer Kenya 
Meteorological Department 
P.O. Box 30259-00100 
Nairobi, Kenya 
Tel: +254 20 822 245 
ogundu@meteo.go.ke 
claudiusogundu@gmail.com 
 

8.   Kennedy Waweru Mwathi Principal Meteorologist 
Meteorological Watch Office 
Jomo Kenyatta International Airport 
Nairobi, Kenya 
Tel: +254 20 822 245 
mwathi@meteo.go.ke 
 

9.  SÉNÉGAL Cherif Diop Director of Meteorology 
National Agency of Civil Aviation & Meteorology  
Sénégal 
Tel: +221 33 869 5057 
Fax: +221 33 820 1327 
cherifdiop@yahoo.fr 
cherifdiop@gmail.com 
 

10.  Saidou Dieme Meteorologist 
Civil Aviation Authority & Meteorology 
Senegal/ASECNA  
Tel: +221 338 692 321 
Fax: +221 776 525 387 
saidoudieme@yahoo.fr 
 

11.  SOUTH AFRICA Gaborekwe Khambule Senior Manager – Aviation 
P.O. Box 1194 
O.R. Tambo International Airport 
Kempton Park - 1627 
South Africa 
gaborekwe.khambule@weathersa.co.za 
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12.  Albert Moloto Compliance Officer – Aviation 
P.O. Box 1194 
O.R. Tambo International Airport 
Kempton Park – 1627 
South Africa 
Tel: +27 11 390 9333 
Fax: +27 11 390 9332 
albert.moloto@weathersa.co.za 
 

13.  TANZANIA Geofrid Chikojo Manager - Quality Assurance & Network Planning 
Tanzania Meteorological Agency 
P.O. Box 3056 
Dar es Salaam 
United Republic of Tanzania 
Tel: +255 22 246 0706 
Fax: +255 22 246 0735 
Mobile: +255 7666 09 607 
gchikojo@gmail.com 
 

14.  UGANDA Hope K. Kamusiime Quality Assurance Manager 
Uganda Civil Aviation Authority  
P.O. Box 5536 
Kampala, Uganda 
Tel: +256 7515 95071 
hkamusiime@caa.co.ug 
 

15.  UNITED 
KINGDOM 

Chris Tyson SADIS Manager 
Fitzroy Road, Exeter  
EXI 3PB 
United Kingdom 
Tel: +44 1392 88 4892 
Fax: +44 1392 88 5681 
chris.tyson@metoffice.gov.uk 
 

16.  ASECNA Dieudonné Ngouaka Chargé du Traitement de données – MET 
ASECNA 
Tel: +221 33 869 57 14 
Fax: +221 33 820 7495 
ngouakadie@asecna.org 
 

17.  WMO Scylla Sillayo World Meteorological Organisation 
Aeronautical Meteorology Division 
WDS Department 
Tel:   +41 22 730 8408 
Mob: +41 767 450 533 or +41775040223 
ssillayo@wmo.int 
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1. SECRETARIAT Vitalis Ahago Regional Officer - MET 
International Civil Aviation Organization 
ICAO - ESAF Office 
P.O. Box 46294, 00100 GPO 
Tel: +254 20 762 2397 
Fax: +254 20 762 1092 
vahago@icao.int 
 

 Akoa Benoit Okossi Regional Officer - MET 
International Civil Aviation Organization 
ICAO – WACAF Office 
B.P. 2336 
Dakar, Sénégal 
Tel: +221 33 839 9393 
Fax: +221 22 823 6926 
aokossi@icao.int 
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